

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/24/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-4M3404
LOCATION 03-ED-49-15.6/23.9

IN EL DORADO COUNTY NEAR
PLACERVILLE FROM RTE 49 TO 193
SEPARATION TO SOUTH FORK AMERICAN
RIVER BRIDGE AND FROM RTE 49 TO

PAGE 1
04/27/12
CONTRACT CODE 'G '
17 CONTRACT ITEMS

MICROSURFACING

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 740,827.00 AMOUNT OVER 29,823.00 PERCENT OVER EST 4.03
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	770,650.00	3	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL INC 831 724-1011 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00462443 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085
2	828,345.00	5	VALLEY SLURRY SEAL COMPANY 916 373-1500 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00293727 P O BOX 981330 FAX 916 373-0183 WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798
3	854,663.00	2	NORTHWEST PAVING 530 246-4388 SB PREF CLAIMED 00822126 8115 SECLUDED VALLEY DRIVE FAX 530 246-4109 BID IS OVER SBP REDDING CA 96001 PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	856,007.00	4	SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION INC 775 355-0420 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00593393 P O BOX 50760 FAX 775 355-0535 SPARKS NV 89435
5	856,162.60	1	CALIFORNIA PAVEMENT 916 381-8033 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00374514 MAINTENANCE COMPANY INC 9390 ELDER CREEK ROAD FAX 916 381-3703 SACRAMENTO, CA 95829

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

03-4M3404
03-ED-49-15
04/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/27/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION BRADSHAW RD SACRAMENTO CA 95851	ITEMS 4, 8, AND 11
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC 792 DURHAM DAYTON HWY DURHAM CA 95938	ITEMS 4, 6, 7, AND 12 THRU 17
	TITAN DVBE P O BOX 492336 REDDING CA 96049	ITEMS 3, 4, AND 5

03-4M3404
03-ED-49-15
04/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/27/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	ITEM 3
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 4, 8, AND 11
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	ITEMS 4, 6, 7, AND 12 THRU 17
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC WILTON CA	ITEMS 4 AND 5

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, REMOVAL, LEAD PLAN AND STRIPING
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	CAS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
	WELLS SWEEPING	SWEEP SCREENS
	WESTERN PAVEMENT SOLUTION BREA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MICRO SURFACING

03-4M3404
03-ED-49-15
04/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
04/27/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	REMOVE AC SURFACING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES RANCHO CORDOVA CA	PAVEMENT DELINEATION
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES RANCHO CORDOVA CA	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	MICRO SURFACING
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	SWEEPING FOR SHOULDER BACKING, REMOVE AC SURFACING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC 8390 CAPWELL DRIVE OAKLAND, CA 94621	ITEMS 1 AND 2
	GRANITE 4001 BRADSHAW ROAD SACRAMENTO, CA 95826	ITEMS 4, 8 AND 11
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC 792 DURHAM DAYTON HIGHWAY DURHAM, CA 95938	ITEMS 4, 6,7, AND 12 THRU 17
	ROAD TECH 4151 S SHINGLE ROAD SHINGLE SPRINGS, CA 95682	ITEMS 3 THRU 5

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	122,000.00	122,000.00
5	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	29,000.00	29,000.00
6	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,950	2.20	6,490.00
7	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	530	63.00	33,390.00
9	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
10	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	TON	1,330	125.00	166,250.00
11	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	1,210	206.00	249,260.00
12	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	176,000	.50	88,000.00
13	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	880	1.00	880.00
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,270	5.00	11,350.00
15	840523	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	2,940	.50	1,470.00
16	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	670	3.00	2,010.00
17	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	3,140	7.50	23,550.00
					TOTAL	770,650.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	500.20	500.20	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	56,000.00	56000.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	500.00	500.00	872.00	872.00
3	5,200.00	5200.00	15,000.00	15000.00	11,500.00	11500.00	2,950.00	2950.00
4	127,000.00	127000.00	98,750.00	98750.00	183,546.00	183546.00	201,932.50	201932.50
5	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	4,650.00	4650.00
6	3.15	9292.50	3.00	8850.00	3.00	8850.00	3.15	9292.50
7	1,600.00	1600.00	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00	1,575.00	1575.00
8	66.00	34980.00	41.00	21730.00	40.00	21200.00	66.15	35059.50
9	2,000.00	8000.00	1,300.00	5200.00	1.00	4.00	4,725.00	18900.00
10	209.36	278448.80	203.00	269990.00	150.00	199500.00	125.00	166250.00
11	216.30	261723.00	275.00	332750.00	275.00	332750.00	216.30	261723.00
12	.37	65120.00	.35	61600.00	.35	61600.00	.37	65120.00
13	.75	660.00	.70	616.00	1.00	880.00	.74	651.20
14	3.70	8399.00	3.50	7945.00	3.50	7945.00	3.68	8353.60
15	.35	1029.00	.30	882.00	.30	882.00	.32	940.80
16	3.15	2110.50	3.00	2010.00	3.00	2010.00	3.15	2110.50
17	6.30	19782.00	6.00	18840.00	6.00	18840.00	6.30	19782.00
TOT		828,345.00		854,663.00		856,007.00		856,162.60